
 

THE HARYANA STATE COOPERATIVE SUPPLY 
AND MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED 

       CORPORATE OFFICE, SECTOR 5, PANCHKULA HARYANA (INDIA) 
TEL: 2590520-24, FAX: 2590711 e-mail: hafed@hry.nic.in 

Web-site: www.hafed.gov.in 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

    Tender ID – 2024_HBC_349954_1  

 Following amendments are made by Hafed in the tender for obtaining district 

wise insurance policies for foodgrains against fire, earthquake, flood, burglary, 

misappropriation, riots and strikes. 

1. The tender is hereby extended and the last date for submission of bid upto 11.00 

AM on 23.02.2024 and open the same at 11.30 AM on 23.02.2024.  

2. The Annexure-A in the tender documents is hereby replaced and the amended 

Annexure-A is as under:- 

 

    
 

Annexure-A 

DETAIL OF GODOWNS, COMMODITY STORED AND ITS VALUE (In Rs.) AS ON 31.12.2023. 

District 
No. of 

Complex 
Name of Complex 

Total 
Storage 
Capacity 

Commodity Stored 
(wheat,  Sunflower 
seed, Mustard Seed 
and Bajra etc. 

Quantity (in MT) Value in Rs. 

(in MT) 
(in MT)  

Ambala & 
Panchkula 

1 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Ambala city 

5,670 

stock articles, 
gunny bales and 
consumer products 
stored     

2 Hafed Godwon Shazadpur 3,650 
Sunflower 1,992 10,49,18,640 

Mustard 209 1,22,70,390 

3 
Bharat Agro Food 
Developers Barara (7 Year 
GG) 

20,000 

wheat 10,877 28,05,17,830 

4 
Raghav Warehouse 
Naraingarh (7 Year GG) 

20,000 
gunny bales stored nil   

Bhiwani & Charki 
Dadri 

5 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Bawani Khera-II 

3,450 
Mustard  3,485 20,89,29,447 

6 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Bawani Khera-III 

500 
Mustard  615 3,68,72,243 

7 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Behal 

5,400 
Mustard 5,206 31,21,27,725 

8 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Bhiwani 

600 
 nil     

9 
Mohan Lal Manish Kumar 
Bhiwani (7 Year GG) 

15,000 
Mustard 7,427 59,57,13,046 

Bajra 3,372 9,27,45,660 

http://www.hafed.gov.in/


10 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Ghasola 

16,200 
Mustard 8,752 76,30,44,667 

Bajra 1,461 4,01,94,389 

11 
Waheguru Warehousing 
Loharu (7 Year GG) 

10,000 
Mustard 4,548 56,85,40,417 

Faridabad & 
Palwal 

12 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Kuslipur 

29,500 
Bajra 26,824.00 6,97,424 

Mustard 98.77 59,26,200 

13 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Hathin 

3,000 
Bajra 3,281.00 8,53,06,000 

14 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Hodal 

9,000 
nil     

15 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Ballabgarh 

2,500 
Bajra KMS 2022 3.5 87,500 

Bajra KMS 2023 342.7 89,10,200 

16 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Sevli 

30,000 
Bajra KMS 2023 23,366.00 60,75,16,000 

Wheat RMS 2023 773 17,79,000 

17 Hafd Complex Palwal 9,500 nil     

Fatehabad 

18 
Hafed D.O. Storage 
Complex Fatehabad 

4,500 

Commercial Wheat 
(RMS 2022-23) 8 2,13,600 

Commercial Wheat 
(RMS 2023-24) 1,278 3,41,22,600 

19 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Bhattu 

17,100 
Mustard (2023-24) 2,206 12,02,27,000 

20 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Tohana 

35,000 

Commercial Wheat 
(RMS 2022-23) 9 2,40,300 

MSP Wheat (RMS 
2023-24) 61 13,42,000 

Commercial Wheat 
(RMS 2023-24) 125 33,37,500 

21 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Tohana Road Bhuna 

3,650 
Mustard (2023-24) 2,438 13,28,71,000 

22 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Uklana Road Bhuna 

57,514 

Commercial Wheat 
(RMS 2022-23) 54 14,41,800 

MSP Wheat (RMS 
2023-24) 8,991 19,78,02,000 

23 
Hafed Storage Complex 
city Ratia 

6,500 
nil 0 0 

24 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Sehnal Road Ratia 

42,955 MSP Wheat (RMS 
2023-24) 11,486 25,26,92,000 

25 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Fatehabad Road Ratia 

37,800 MSP Wheat (RMS 
2023-24) 6,139 13,50,58,000 

26 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Nagpur 

5,000 Commercial Wheat 
(RMS 2022-23) 16 4,27,200 

27 
Hafed Guarantee Godown 
Balara Road Jakhal 

25,000 

MSP Wheat (RMS 
2023-24) 650 1,43,00,000 

Wheat (RMS 2023-
24) 365 80,30,000 

Gurugram & 
Mewat 

28 
Hafed Storage Complex  
Haily Mandi 

16,650 

Bajra (KMS-22) 42 9,90,260 

Bajra (KMS-23) 5,282 12,27,28,496 

Mustard (RMS-23) 2,301 12,89,32,324 

29 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Alwar Road Nuh 

5,800 
Bajra (KMS-23) 614 1,42,55,971 

Mustard (RMS-23) 2,571 14,40,65,008 



30 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Tauru 

2,250 
nil 0 0 

31 
Hafed Storage Complex F. 
Zhirka 

2,800 
Bajra (KMS-23) 306 71,14,392 

Mustard (RMS-23) 2,009 11,25,54,692 

Hisar 

32 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Barwala 

13,750 
Bajra 12,510 32,75,36,933 

Mustard 86 51,11,924 

33 
Hafed Storage Complex 
opp. NGM Uklana 

25,000 
Bajra 9,194 24,07,18,293 

Mustard 557 3,27,94,853 

34 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Daulatpur Road Uklana 

2,000 
Mustard 457 2,69,09,321 

35 
Hafed Dal Mill Storage 
Complex Hisar 

3,500 
nil     

36 
Hafed Cold Storage 
godown 

10,000 
nil     

37 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Umra Road Hansi 

6,000 
Bajra 2,156 5,64,47,617 

Mustard 2,942 17,30,03,019 

38 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Near Anaj Mandi Hansi 

17,500 
Bajra 10,825 28,34,27,821 

Mustard 305 1,79,72,859 

39 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Sainipura 

8,000 
Bajra 3,021 7,91,26,170 

40 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Jind Road Bass 

10,880 
Bajra 8,075 21,14,07,165 

41 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Near water works Kheri 
Jalab 

18,670 
Bajra 11,483 30,06,50,361 

Mustard 6,541 38,45,56,510 

42 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Bhadra Road Adampur 

44,500 
Bajra 15,554 40,72,27,293 

Mustard 7,635 44,88,65,884 

43 
Hafed Storage Complex 
New Anaj Mandi Narnaund 

16,680 
Bajra 7,949 20,81,23,408 

Jind 

44 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Baroda 

25,000 
Bajra  7,598 20,89,00,000 

Mustard  750 4,58,00,000 

45 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Pillukhera 

7,200 
Bajra  5,494 15,10,00,000 

46 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Saffidon 

10,000 
Bajra  5,042 13,86,00,000 

Mustard  36 21,00,000 

47 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Near Gas Agency Saffidon 

10,000 
nil     

48 
Hafed Old Storage 
Complex Narwana 

3,950 
nil     

49 
Hafed New Storage 
Complex Narwana 

12,000 
nil     

50 
M/s Dalip Warehousing 
Narwana (7 Year GG) 

15,000 
nil     

Kaithal 

51 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Jind Road Kaithal 

21,500 
nil     

52 
Hafed Old Storage 
Complex Kaithal 

7,500 
nil     

53 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Peoda Road Kaithal 

30,000 
nil     

54 
Gill Warehusing, Kaithal (7 
Year GG) 

20,000 
nil     



55 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Badsui Road Cheeka 

30,000 
wheat 899 2,25,10,960 

56 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Guhla Road Cheeka 

13,700 
wheat 224 56,08,960 

57 
Hafed Rice Mill Complex 
Dhand 

3,500 
wheat 1,637 4,09,90,480 

58 
Yash Mehla and Co. 
Dhand (7 Year GG) 

20,000 
wheat 6,595 16,51,38,800 

59 
Hafed Rice Mill Complex 
Kalayat 

9,000 
wheat 2,529 6,33,26,160 

60 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Pai Raod Pundri 

4,500 
nil     

61 
M/s Jai Shree Raam 
Godown Pundri (7 Year 
GG) 

20,000 

wheat 10,728 26,86,29,120 

karnal 

62 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Taraori 

27,250 
wheat 3,957 9,04,00,000 

63 
Harpreet Singh Taraori (7 
Year GG) 

20,000 
wheat 120 27,00,000 

64 
Gurinder Singh Gill Newal 
(7 Year GG) 

20,000 
wheat 3 1,00,000 

65 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Gharaunda 

3,000 
wheat 36 8,00,000 

mustard 1,066 5,81,00,000 

66 Hafed Buffer Assandh 8,500 wheat 69 16,00,000 

67 Hafed Buffer Karnal 29,850 
wheat 80 1,85,00,000 

mustard 20 11,00,000 

68 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Indri 

29,595 
wheat 1,443 3,30,00,000 

mustard 94 51,00,000 

kurukshetra 

69 
HafedStorage Complex, 
Pipli 

25,000 

wheat 36 8,00,000 

sunflower 4,559 24,29,00,000 

wheat (FCI account) 6,135 13,70,00,000 

70 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Kirmich 

7,500 
wheat 20 4,00,000 

sunflower 942 5,02,00,000 

71 Hafed Rice Mill Pehowa 8,500 wheat 112 25,00,000 

72 
Hafed Storage Complex 
KKR Road Pehowa 

7,000 
nil   0 

73 
M/s Arjun Graneries & 
Warehousing Pehowa (7 
Year GG) 

20,000 

wheat 16,171 36,12,00,000 

74 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Ajrana Kalan 

18,540 
wheat 13,352 29,82,00,000 

sunflower 2,086 11,11,00,000 

75 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Shahabad 

15,500 
wheat 620 19,39,00,000 

sunflower 2,815 15,00,00,000 

76 Hafed Rice Mill Ladwa 22,100 
wheat 2,354 5,26,00,000 

sunflower 6,955 37,05,00,000 

77 
Hafed RHA Complex 
Ladwa 

5,000 
mustard 101 62,00,000 

sunflower 494 2,63,00,000 

78 Hafed Storage Complex 30,850 wheat (FCI account) 15,459 34,53,00,000 



Bhaini 
sunflower 5,438 28,97,00,000 

79 
M/s Vishveshvar Agro 
Storage Ismailabad (7 Year 
GG) 

20,000 
wheat 19,070 42,60,00,000 

sunflower 447 2,38,00,000 

Narnaul 

80 
Hafed Oil Mill Complex 
Narnaul 

6,670 
Bajra  5,216 12,17,88,669 

Mustard 1,280 7,17,44,150 

81 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Ateli 

10,010 
Bajra  5,559 12,98,16,924 

Mustard 3,425 19,19,71,210 

82 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Kanina 

13,340 
Bajra  2,558 5,97,33,797 

Mustard 8,256 46,27,03,332 

83 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Majra Khurd 

11,670 
Bajra  0 0 

Mustard 10,664 59,76,31,966 

Panipat 

84 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Near Khadi Aashram 
Panipat 

7,000 

Mustard 309 1,73,16,854 

85 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Near Railyway crossing 
Samalkha 

7,000 
Mustard 131 73,41,450 

wheat 100 22,32,730 

86 
Hafed Storage Complex 
back side of Railway 
Station Madlauda 

7,000 

Mustard 22 12,17,448 

87 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Shink Road Chhichrana 

7,500 
Mustard 2,032 11,38,76,531 

Rewari 

88 
Hafed D.O Complex 
Rewari 

2,250 
mustard 489 2,73,72,694 

89 
Hafed Oil Mill Complex 
Rewari 

8,000 
mustard 1,340 7,49,80,854 

Bajra 4,113 9,67,48,226 

90 
Hafed BMP Complex 
Jatusana 

6,750 
Bajra 4,184 9,84,17,299 

91 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Rampura 

14,198 
Bajra 3,556 8,36,38,230 

Rohtak & Jhajjar 

92 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Sampla 

3,700 

Wheat  0 0 

Bajra 1,182 30,98,779 

Mustard 1,825 1,07,31,081 

93 
Hafed Storage Complex 
KBR Rohtak 

500 
nil     

94 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Sukhpura chowk Rohtak 

1,500 
Mustard 1,492 87,70,215 

95 
Hafed CFP Complex 
Rohtak 

34,800 
Bajra 3,984 1,04,40,832 

Mustard 7,467 4,39,01,475 

96 
Hafed Guarantee Godown 
Madina 

25,000 
Bajra 26,534 6,95,33,422 

97 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Talav Jhajjar 

20,350 
Wheat  5,896 1,36,16,268 

Mustard 806 47,38,428 

Sirsa 

98 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Baragura 

10,000 
nil     

99 
Hafed Rice Mill Storage 
Complex Kalanwali 

70,068 
wheat 3 68,594 

mustard 2,903 17,29,89,770 

100 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Haboli Rania 

34,160 
Bajra 85 22,27,468 



101 
Hafed WSD Storage 
Complex Rania 

3,000 
nil     

102 
M/s Balaji Warehouse 
Rania (7 Year GG) 

15,000 
nil     

103 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Sirsa Road Ellenabad 

2,500 
nil     

104 
Hafed 9 Year Guarantee 
Godown Ellenabad 

55,000 

wheat 15 3,42,968 

mustard 2,273 13,54,48,070 

bajra 215 56,34,183 

105 
Jhorar warehouse 
Ellenabad (7 Year GG) 

15,000 
nil     

106 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Panniwala Mota-I 

91,700 
nil     

107 
Hafed  Guarantee Godown 
Panniwala Mota-II 

99,895 
mustard 2,980 17,75,78,200 

108 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Ram Nagaria Sirsa 

25,000 
nil     

109 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Kelnia Road Sirsa 

2,000 
nil     

110 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Dabwali Road Sirsa 

2,500 
mustard 1,060 6,31,65,400 

111 
Hafed D.O. Storage 
Complex Sirsa 

6,000 

wheat 45 10,28,903 

mustard 2,123 12,65,09,570 

bajra 780 2,04,40,290 

112 
Hafed  Guarantee Godown 
Sirsa 

16,600 
mustard 2,462 14,67,10,580 

113 
Namdhari Warehouse 
Sirsa (7 Year GG) 

15,000 
mustard 9,213 54,90,02,670 

114 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Chautala 

32,500 
mustard 1,678 9,99,92,020 

115 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Shaktakhera 

23,512 
nil     

116 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Dabwali 

6,020 
mustard 796 4,74,33,640 

117 
DRD Godowns Dabwali (7 
Year GG) 

15,000 
nil     

118 
M/s Kamera Logistics 
Dabwali (7 Year GG) 

15,000 
mustard 6,748 40,21,13,320 

119 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Kharia-I 

15,000 
wheat 23 5,25,884 

mustard 2,163 12,88,93,170 

120 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Kharia-II 

5,800 
nil     

121 
SDN Group Odhan (7 Year 
GG) 

15,000 
mustard 7,569 45,10,36,710 

122 
Hafed WSD Storage 
Complex kalanwali 

3,000 
mustard 2,759 1,64,40,810 

Sonepat 

123 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Sonepat 

3,000 
nil     

124 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Murthal 

34,050 
Bajra 17,251 47,16,78,705 

Mustard 6,426 39,20,75,964 

125 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Deepalpur 

8,550 
Bajra 8,270 22,48,22,435 



126 
Hafed Storage Complex  
Garhi Kesri Road  

14,600 

Bajra 96 26,42,352 

Mustard 4,956 30,23,85,384 

Commercial wheat 50 11,44,750 

127 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Seed Plant Gannuar 

12,000 
Mustard 151 92,13,114 

128 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Pugthala 

7,650 
Bajra 6,183 16,73,61,348 

Yamuna Nagar 

129 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Jagadhari 

9,900 
wheat 5,830 15,04,00,000 

mustard  12 7,00,000 

130 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Mustafabad 

21,265 
wheat 5,137 13,25,00,000 

131 Hafed Rice Mill Radaur 5,000 wheat 3,122 8,05,00,000 

132 
Hafed Storage Complex 
Sadhura 

5,000 
nil   0 

133 
M/s Raman Warehousing 
Khizrabad (7 Year GG) 

20,000 
wheat 481 1,24,00,000 

    Grand Total 21,26,512   6,00,738 19,59,40,95,968 

 
 

 

         MANAGING DIRECTOR 

 


